THE DATASHEET OF
TS1101-200EG6T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
TS1100/01/02/03 Current Sense Amplifier
EVB User's Guide
The TS1100/01/02/03 Unidirectional and Bidirectional Current Sense Amplifiers con-
sume a very low 0.68 μA supply current. The TS1100 and TS1101 high-side current
sense amplifiers (CSA) combine a 100 μV (max) input offset voltage (VOS) and a 0.6%

• 100 V/V
• 200 V/V
ORDERING INFORMATION
• TS1100-25DB
• TS1100-50DB
• TS1100-100DB
• TS1100-200DB
• TS1101-25DB
• TS1101-50DB
• TS1101-100DB
• TS1101-200DB
• TS1102-25DB
• TS1102-50DB
• TS1102-100DB
• TS1102-200DB
• TS1103-25DB
• TS1103-50DB
• TS1103-100DB
• TS1103-200DB
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Rev.  1.0
1.  TS1100/02-EVB Description
The evaluation board for the TS1100 or TS1102 is a completely assembled and tested circuit board that can be used for evaluating the
current-sense amplifier for all four gain options; i.e., 25 V/V, 50 V/V, 100 V/V, and 200 V/V. The board is configured with an RSENSE =
R1 = 60 mΩ resistor. The board has a dedicated RS+ = VBATT, RS– = LOAD, and output voltage OUT = VOUT test points. For addi-
tional information, refer to the TS1100/01/02/03 product data sheet.
The demo board includes an optional on-board 0.1μF decoupling capacitor (not installed) at the VBATT input pin and a 47 nF capacitor
at the VOUT output pin. Depending on the load current desired, an external resistor or active load is to be connected to the LOAD pin.
Table 1.1.  TS1100/02 Component List
Designation Quantity Description
U1 1 TS1100-25 / TS1100-50 / TS1100-100 /
TS1100-200 / TS1102-25 / TS1102-50 /
TS1102-100 / TS1102-200
C1 Not installed 0.1 μF ±10% capacitor (0805)
C2 1 47 nF ±10% capacitor (0805)